referred to as the “Board”, which term shall be deemed to include any committee which the Board 

has constituted or may constitute to exercise its powers, including the powers conferred by this 

resolution), the consent of the Shareholders of the Company be and is hereby accorded to offer, issue 

and allot up to 1770710 (Seventeen lakhs seventy thousand seven hundred ten) fully-paid up equity 

shares of the Company, having face value of INR 5 (Indian Rupees Five) only each, at an issue price 

of INR 42 (Indian Rupees Forty-two) each, including a premium of INR 37 (Indian Rupees Thirty-

seven) each, aggregating up to INR 7,43,69,820 (Indian Rupees Seven crores forty-three lakhs sixty-

nine thousand eight hundred twenty) only by conversion of existing unsecured loan into equity shares 

to the promoter and promoter group (hereinafter referred to as the “Proposed Allottees”) the list of 

which is provided in the Explanatory Statement. 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Proposed

[...]

mailto:vamshi@gurbanigroup.in
https://www.sampreltd.com/

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 102 OF THE COMPANIES 

ACT, 2013 IN RESPECT OF THE SPECIAL BUSINESSES TO BE TRANSACTED  

Item No. 1 & 2 

The Company has availed financial assistance of INR 7,43,69,820 (Indian Rupees Seven crores forty-

three lakhs sixty-nine thousand eight hundred twenty) only from the promoters to strengthen the 

Company’s capital structure by converting debt into equity, thereby reducing future interest outflow, 

improving the debt-equity ratio, maintaining a healthy net worth, enhancing creditworthiness and 

financial flexibility, conserving cash resources for business operations, and aligning the Promoters’

[...]

debt-equity ratio, maintain a robust net worth, enhance creditworthiness, conserve cash for 

operational purposes, and align the Promoters’ commitment with the long-term objectives of the 

Company. 

b. Maximum Number of Specified Securities to be Issued 

It is proposed to offer, issue and allot up to 1770710 (Seventeen lakhs seventy thousand seven 

hundred ten) fully paid-up equity shares of the Company having a face value of INR 5 (Indian 

Rupees Five) each. 

c. Intent of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to 

Subscribe to the Offer 

Except Brahma Gurbani (Promoters) and Meera Gurbani (Promoter Group), none of the other